
Extension Internal Advisory Council Roster 

2021 – 2022 
Member Title/Affiliation Contact Information 

Ball, Holly County Director/Area Leader “2” Ball.2129@osu.edu 

Bergefurd, Brad Assistant Professor, Extension 
Educator, Horticulture Specialist 

Bergefurd.1@osu.edu 

Clevenger, Bruce Associate Professor/Area Leader 
“1” 

Clevenger.10@osu.edu 

Debose, Nicole County Extension Director/Area 
Leader “5” 

Debose.8@osu.edu 

Fulton, John Professor, Food, Agricultural and 
Biological Engineering 

Fulton.20@osu.edu 

Garner, Solomon Student, Community Leadership Garner.197@osu.edu 

Igodan, Chris Professor, Agriculture and 
International Development; 
Leader: International Extension 
Programs 

Igodan.1@osu.edu 

Kohmetscher, Amy Instructional Development 
Specialist, Learning and 
Organizational Development 

Kohmetscher.1@osu.edu 

Lindsey, Laura Associate Professor, Soybean 
and Small Grain Production 
Horticulture and Crop Science 

Lindsey.233@osu.edu 

Loibl, Cӓzilia Professor of Consumer Sciences 
& State Extension Specialist; 
Department of Human Sciences 
& OSU Extension 

Loibl.3@osu.edu 

Morrison, Jared Organization Development 
Consultant; Extension Learning 
and Organizational Development 

Morrison.332@osu.edu 

Nesbitt, Becky Extension Educator, Community 
Development 

Nesbitt.21@osu.edu 

Rysz, Amanda Program Specialist, Training and 
Professional Development; FCS 
and LOD 

Rysz.4@osu.edu 

Scruggs, Imani 4-H Educator; Summit Co Scruggs.34@osu.edu 

Tilmon, Kelley Associate Professor, FAES - 
Entomology 

Tilmon.1@osu.edu 

Washburn, Shannon Professor, Agricultural Education; 
Chair, Agricultural 
Communication, Education, and 
Leadership 

Washburn.130@osu.edu 

West, Travis Assistant Professor, Extension 
Educator, 4-H Youth 
Development  Vinton Co 

West.222@osu.edu 

 


